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ANSWERED ON 16.03.2023 
 

HUNAR HAATS 
 

2671. DR. MOHAMMAD JAWED: 
 
Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the details of Hunar Haats organized/developed till date in Bihar; 
 
(b) the quantum of revenue generated from these Hunar Haats; and  
 
(c) whether there is any proposal to develop Hunar Haats in Kishanganj and Purnia districts of 
Bihar and if so, the details thereof?  

 
 

ANSWER 
 

 MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 
 (SHRIMATI SMIRITI JUBIN IRANI) 

 
(a) Hunar Haat has been implemented as a component of USTTAD (Upgrading the Skills and 

Training in Traditional Arts/Crafts for Development) scheme since November 2016, 
wherein opportunity is given to artisans/craftsmen and culinary experts from across the 
country to showcase and market their handicrafts and indigenous products. No Hunar Haat 
has been organized in the state of Bihar so far. 

 
(b) In view of (a) above, question does not arise. 

 
(c) There is no proposal in the Ministry at present to organize Hunar Haats in Kishanganj and 

Purnia Districts of Bihar.  
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